

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 583 OF 2010

SARITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, Permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Madan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Tripathi,Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tathagat Harsh Vardhan,Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre at Lucknow Bench of the Allahabad High Court on 3rd January, 2011.

List after the receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre, Lucknow.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master