

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 583 OF 2010

SARITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file rejoinder affidavit  
and office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat Harshvardhan,Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard both sides.  
The transfer petition is allowed in terms of  
the signed order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]  
Sr.P.A. Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.583 OF 2010

SARITA KUMARI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

PRAKASH KUMAR

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard both sides.  
We have gone through the grievance expressed by the  
petitioner and we accept the same. Therefore, Matrimonial  
Suit No. 64 of 2010 titled as Prakash Kumar Vs. Sarita  
Kumari Sharma pending before the Principal Judge, Family  
Court of Jamshedpur, Jharkhand is ordered to be  
transferred to the Family Court at Kanpur, U.P.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.  
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI  
21st APRIL, 2011

.....J.  
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]